5	\mathcal{B}
---	---------------

RECC FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-29-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

6.6.0				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	391936			
1) JOHN J. OROLIN 2) VAUGHN A. SUCEVICH, SR. 3) TROY T. JOHNSON 4) SCOTT A. SCHORZMAN 5) 6)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: H20 TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNO 3. Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: 1500 LOCUST STREET SUITE 2513 City: PHILADELPHIA State PA Zip: 19107 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). 09/466,105 B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attache	d?Yes <u>X</u> No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>			
Internal Address: SUSAN D. BETCHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:			
Statement and signature.00 (P	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a O Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (eyn 4/94). H/Megan/M430117/408 asg 1595 day. Do				

PATENT **REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0679**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John J. Orolin, Vaughn A. Sucevich, Sr., Troy T. Johnson and Scott A. Schorzman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 20705 SW Willamette Drive, West Linn, Oregon 97068; 3400 SW Riverknoll Way, West Linn, Oregon 97068; 201 West Olympic Place, Apt. 107, Scattle, Washington 98119; and 23416 Brier Road, Brier, Washington 98036, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DECONTAMINATION METHOD AND SYSTEM, SUCH AS AN GROUNDWATER DECONTAMINATION SYSTEM, PRODUCING DISSOLVED OXYGEN AND REACTIVE INITIATORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 17, 1999 and assigned Application No. 09/466,105.

WHEREAS, H20 Technologies, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1500 Locust Street, Suite 2513, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sate not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0680 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date John Orolin

State of Okogor) ss.
County of Clackamas)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John J. Orolin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 5-30-00 Signature of Notary Public Karen J. Mc Cann Printed Name KAREN J. MCCANN

My appointment expires 1-20-2001

County of Clacka

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Vaughn A. Sucevich, Sr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 5 30 - 00 Signature of Notary Public Karen J. M. Cann.

Printed Name Karen J. M. Cann.

My appointment expires 1-20-2001

30/2000	16:3	6 2	062	842642			
MAY-30-00	TUE	01:23	PM	SEED	ĬΡ	LAW	GROUP

5/30/2000	
Date	Troy T. Johnson
State of)
County of) ss.)
•	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Troy T. Johnson is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
•	his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
At W.	at a styl par
Date	Scott A. Schorzman
State of)
State of) ss.
gan below and the below th	
I certify that	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott A. Schotzman is the
	re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrumen
	his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
U:\Megan\\\d30] [7\408-asg.doc (430] [7.408)	

3

MAY-31-00 WED 01:13 PM SEED IP LAW GROUP

FAX NO. 2066826031

P. 07

Date	Troy T. Johnson
State of	
County of) 35.
	fy that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Troy T. Johnson is the
	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it instrument.	to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
monument.	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
5-31-00	Sent A. Sch
Date	Scott A. Schorzman
State of WA County of Kin	
County of Kin) ss.
	fy that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott A. Schorzman is the
person who appeared	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

UnMeganW430117 408-455 due (430117.408)

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

3

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Dated
Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0683

KIM